














Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E126147 for Anton, Suzanne
  1 note(s) returned.

Created On Author Note 
2017/02/03 14:19:27 Duncan, Nikki

(IDIR\NIDUNCAN)     
Nikki.Duncan@gov.bc.ca

12/12 - Taxi home to YVR ($20.20) AC flight 
YVR to YYJ (on AC pcard). Taxi to HeliJet 
($12). Hel jet Vic to Van (on AC Pcard).
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Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E126247 for Anton, Suzanne
 1 note(s) returned.

Created On Author Note
2017/02/17 14:18:21 Duncan, Nikki

(IDIR\NIDUNCAN)     
Nikki.Duncan@gov.bc.ca

01/10-Meetings in Van. Parking ($23)
01/11-Travel to YVR. Parking ($28) AC flight 
YVR - YYJ, return (on AC Pcard) 
01/12-Meetings in Van. Parking ($19)
01/16-Meetings in Van. Parking ($23)
01/17-Travel to YVR. Parking ($30) AC flight 
YVR - YYJ, return (on AC Pcard) Taxi YYJ -
Vic ($68) Taxi Vic - YYJ ($64) 
01/18-Meetings in Van. Parking ($23)

Production  ***  Copyright © Government of British Columbia
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Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E126251 for Anton, Suzanne
  1 note(s) returned.

Created On Author Note 
2017/02/17 15:36:38 Duncan, Nikki

(IDIR\NIDUNCAN)     
Nikki.Duncan@gov.bc.ca

02/03-Taxi home to YVR ($24). AC Flight 
YVR to Kamloops, return (on AA Pcard) 
02/08-Meetings in Van. Parking ($23)
02/09-Meetings in Van. Parking ($19)
02/10-Travel to YVR. Parking ($28) AC Flight 
YVR - YYJ, return (on AC Pcard). Taxi Vic to 
YYJ ($64)

Production  ***  Copyright © Government of British Columbia
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Itinerary / Receipt 

Your booking is confirmed. Thank you for choosing Air Canada.

Please bring your itinerary-receipt to the airport.

Main Contact Information Booking reference:

Customer Care

Air Canada Reservations

1-888-247-2262

Air Canada Flight Information

1-888-422-7533

International Reservations

Alert me of flight changes

Flight notification

Name:

Ms Suzanne Anton

E-mail: NIKKI.DUNCAN@GOV.BC.CA

Payment:

Flight Itinerary

Flight From To Aircraft Cabin 

(Booking class)

Status

AC8055 Vancouver (YVR) Victoria (YYJ) DH3 Economy (G) Confirmed

Operated by:

Mon 12-Dec 2016 Mon 12-Dec 2016

Air Canada Express-

Jazz

07:00  - TERMINAL M -MAIN 07:27

Passenger Information

Passenger:   1 Ms Suzanne Anton

Ticket number:

014 2170 737009

Frequent Flyer Pgm:

Air Canada Aeroplan

Program number:

Purchase Summary

                                                             Passenger: 1 Ticket number  014 2170 737009

Date of issue 07-Dec 2016

Fare Amount in Canadian dollars: 148.00

(including navigational & other charges)

Government Financial Information

Government Financial 
Information

Personal Information

Government Financial Information

Government Financial 
Information

Personal Information



Taxes, Fees & Charges

Total Fare in : No Additional

collection

Options

Change fee in Canadian dollars

  Canada Goods and Services Tax (GST/HST #10009-2287 RT0001) (XG)

50.00

2.50

Ticket particularities:

AC ONLY/NON-REF/CHGE FEE

-BG:AC

*Fare calculation: 

12DEC16YVR AC YYJ Q12.00R136.00CAD148.00 END ROE1.00 PD7.12CA

8.01XG5.00SQ

Canadian tax registration numbers:

XG Canada Goods and Services Tax (GST/HST #10009-2287 RT0001)

RC Canada Harmonized Sales Tax (GST/HST #10009-2287 RT0001)

XQ Canada Quebec Sales Tax (QST #1000-043-172 TQ1991)

Fare Rules Summary

• Voluntary changes to your itinerary may require the payment of additional fees and fare upgrades. 

• If you are travelling on a non-refundable ticket, Air Canada will be unable to make exceptions in the event of an unexpected trip

cancellation or medical emergency. We recommend the purchase of travel insurance.

• Tickets are non transferable.

• Seat selection charges are per passenger and apply to each individual one-way flight segment in your itinerary. Flight segments

are identified by a change in flight number, with each new flight number representing a flight segment. Taxes are not included.

• Please note that you may be moved from your selected seat without notice in the event of an involuntary schedule or airport

change (e.g. flight disruption, cancellation), to accommodate a passenger with a disability, or for any other reason that requires

Air Canada to move you prior to departure or during the flight. If you are moved from your seat for one of these reasons, you

may request a refund for your seat charges.  We invite you to read additional terms and conditions related to seat selection

Please read important information and notices regarding Air Canada's general conditions of carriage.

Baggage Information

Please see below for details on the bags you plan on checking at the baggage counter.

Baggage Information for:  Suzanne Anton

Air Canada baggage rules apply.

For flight(s): AC8055

1st  bag: Complimentary

2nd bag: 35.00 CAD + taxes* per direction 

Max. weight per bag:  23 KG (50 lb) Max. linear dimensions:  158 CM (62 in)





1

Duncan, Nikki JAG:EX

From: AirCanadaRefunds@xerox.com
Sent: Tuesday, February 7, 2017 7:38 AM
To: Duncan, Nikki JAG:EX
Subject: Mrs Suzanne Anton 0142158606807 Claim Id: #161558# : #02487dfbfac1#

 
 
   
   
Dear Nikki, 
 
I have called on the 7th of February, 2017 and provided you with 
reason of refund for 10.50. 
 
To reiterate, this is a seat fee as passenger Suzanne Anton 
exchange her original ticket  
014 2158606807  for travel Victoria-Vancouver on 11th of February, 
2016 to travel for 12 December, 2016 Vancouver-Victoria. 
 
Sincerely 
Alex 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and 
privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distr bution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by 
reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.. 

Powered by: 
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2/20/2017

1/1

Booking #

Date
Thursday, Jan 26, 2017

Departure
16:20
Vancouver Harbour

Arrival
16:55
Victoria Harbour

Duration
35 minutes

1 Passenger(s) » GoFlex
Anton, Suzanne

Status:
KK- Confirmed

Invoice #5410765

All Skeds - Baggage : Checked Baggage Fee 1 @ $0.00

Sked 200 : Carbon Offset 1 @ $0.65

Sked 200 : VHFC Terminal Fee 1 @ $9.86

Sked 200/300 : Standard GO Flex 1 @ $186.64

+ Goods and Services Tax $9.85

Canadian Dollars $207.00

Master Card $207.00

Fare Conditions:
Refundable up to 15 minutes prior to Departure
Changeable up to 15 minutes prior to Departure
Select Seating $10 (space permitting)
50% cancellation fee for groups of 4+ if cancelled within 24 hrs of
departure
 
Baggage:
All routes (except routes listed below)
25 lbs. Guaranteed
25 lbs. (space available)
$1/lb. over 50 lbs.(space available)
 
Between South Vancouver  (YVR), Ganges & Maple Bay
35 lbs. Guaranteed
15 lbs. (space available)
$1/lb. over 50 lbs.(space available)
 
Between South Vancouver  (YVR), Victor ia & Nanaimo
50 lbs. Guaranteed
$1/lb. over 50 lbs.
 
Scenic & Packaged Tours Cancellation:
100% cancellation fee if cancelled within 24hrs of departure

Booking Statement for Harbour Air Seaplanes

Government Financial Information

Government 
Financial 
Information

Government Financial Information

Government 
Financial 
Information
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Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E126448 for Anton, Suzanne
  1 note(s) returned.

Created On Author Note 
2017/03/10 10:15:22 Duncan, Nikki

(IDIR\NIDUNCAN)     
Nikki.Duncan@gov.bc.ca

02/19-Taxi home to YVR ($22.40) PC Flight 
YVR - YYJ (on AC Pcard) Taxi YYJ to Hotel 
($59) Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
02/20-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
02/21-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
02/22-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
02/23-AC Flight YYJ - YVR (on AC Pcard) 
Taxi YVR to home ($20) 
02/24-Meetings in Van. Parking ($16)

Production  ***  Copyright © Government of British Columbia
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DescriptionDate Charges Credits

Room Charge
Destination Marketing Fee
Hotel Room Tax
Room GST
Room Charge
Destination Marketing Fee
Hotel Room Tax
Room GST

Room Charge
Destination Marketing Fee
Hotel Room Tax
Room GST
Room Charge
Destination Marketing Fee
Hotel Room Tax
Room GST
Visa

02/19/17
02/19/17
02/19/17
02/19/17
02/20/17
02/20/17
02/20/17
02/20/17

02/21/17
02/21/17
02/21/17
02/21/17
02/22/17
02/22/17
02/22/17
02/22/17
02/23/17

Ms Suzanne Anton

2078Cashier #

02/19/17Arrival
02/23/17Departure

Page #

Room 595

:

Folio #

Additional Information

149.00
1.49

16.55
7.52

149.00
1.49

16.55
7.52

149.00
1.49

16.55
7.52

149.00
1.49

16.55
7.52

:
:

Victoria, BC

:
:
:

Reference No.

1 of 2

Security Concern

Security 
Concern

Personal 
Information

Personal Information

Personal Information

Personal Information

Government Financial 
Information

Personal 
Information

Security Concern

Security Concern

Security 
Concern

Personal 
Information

Personal Information

Personal Information

Personal Information

Government Financial 
Information

Personal 
Information

Security Concern







Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E126535 for Anton, Suzanne
 1 note(s) returned.

Created On Author Note
2017/03/21 10:38:22 Duncan, Nikki

(IDIR\NIDUNCAN)     
Nikki.Duncan@gov.bc.ca

02/26-Taxi home to YVR ($24) AC flight YVR 
to YYJ (on AC Pcard). Taxi YYJ to hotel 
($56.00). Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
02/27-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
02/28-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/01-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/02-Taxi Leg to YYJ ($57.90). AC flight 
YYJ to YVR (on AC Pcard). Taxi YVR to 
home ($20)

Production  ***  Copyright © Government of British Columbia
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Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E126536 for Anton, Suzanne
 1 note(s) returned.

Created On Author Note
2017/03/21 10:48:57 Duncan, Nikki

(IDIR\NIDUNCAN)     
Nikki.Duncan@gov.bc.ca

03/05-Taxi home to YVR ($20). AC flight 
YVR - YYJ ( on AC Pcard) Hotel in Victoria 
($174.56)
03/06-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/07-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/08-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/09- HeliJet flight Vic - Van (on AC Pcard)

Production  ***  Copyright © Government of British Columbia

Page 3 of 3
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Notes for Travel Voucher (Restricted Use) E126539 for Anton, Suzanne
 1 note(s) returned.

Created On Author Note
2017/03/21 11:09:41 Duncan, Nikki

(IDIR\NIDUNCAN)     
Nikki.Duncan@gov.bc.ca

03/12-Drove home to Tsawwassen 
(31km).Reserved BC Ferry Tsawwassen to 
Swartz Bay ($90). Drove Swartz Bay to Hotel 
(32km). Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/13-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/14-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/15-Hotel in Victoria ($174.56)
03/16-Drove hotel to Swartz Bay (32km). 
Reservation (on AA Pcard) on BC Ferry 
Swartz to Tsawwassen ($71.50). Drove 
Tsawwassen home (31km).

Production  ***  Copyright © Government of British Columbia

Page 3 of 3
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DescriptionDate Charges Credits

Room Charge
Destination Marketing Fee
Hotel Room Tax
Room GST

Room Charge
Destination Marketing Fee
Hotel Room Tax
Room GST
Room Charge
Destination Marketing Fee
Hotel Room Tax
Room GST

Room Charge
Destination Marketing Fee
Hotel Room Tax
Room GST
Visa

03/12/17
03/12/17
03/12/17
03/12/17

03/13/17
03/13/17
03/13/17
03/13/17
03/14/17
03/14/17
03/14/17
03/14/17

03/15/17
03/15/17
03/15/17
03/15/17
03/16/17

Ms Suzanne Anton

2015Cashier #

03/12/17Arrival
03/16/17Departure

Page #

Room 487

:

Folio #

Additional Information

149.00
1.49

16.55
7.52

149.00
1.49

16.55
7.52

149.00
1.49

16.55
7.52

149.00
1.49

16.55
7.52

:
:

Victoria, BC

:

:

Reference No.

1 of 2

Daily Room Rate: $174.56

Security Concern

Security 
Concern

Personal Information

Personal Information

Personal Information

Personal Information

Government Financial Information Personal Information

Security Concern

Personal Information
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Duncan, Nikki JAG:EX

From: Starko, Christina JAG:EX
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2017 9:38 AM
To: Duncan, Nikki JAG:EX
Subject: FW: BC Ferries Reservation Confirmation

 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: BCF Reservations [mailto:customerservice@bcferries.com]  
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2017 4:28 PM 
To: Starko, Christina JAG:EX 
Subject: BC Ferries Reservation Confirmation 
 
This is the plain‐text copy you requested for the confirmation email, in case the original formatted HTML version is 
unreadable or not displaying properly. 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
RESERVATION CONFIRMATION 
 
 RESERVATION 1221297804‐1 
 
 VEHICLE:  Standard vehicle under 7Ft (2.13m) high                                          
 VESSEL:   Spirit of Vancouver Island 
 DEPART:   Victoria(Swartz Bay Terminal)              7:00 PM Thu March 16, 2017 
 ARRIVE:   Vancouver(Tsawwassen Terminal)             8:35 PM Thu March 16, 2017 
 
 FARE INFORMATION 
 20'  Standard vehicle under 7Ft (2.13m) high                             $54.80  
 1    12 yrs+                                                             $16.70  
 1    Reservation Fee *                                                   $22.00  
 Total for this sailing                                                   $93.50  
 Paid:                                                                    $22.00  
 reservation fee                                                       
 Due at terminal:                                                         $71.50  
 vehicle & passenger fares                                             
________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Total Paid:                                                              $22.00  
 reservation fee                                                       
________________________________________________________________________________ 
Vehicle and Passenger fares will be collected at the terminal Still unsure who is travelling with you? You can still add and 
pay for passengers at the terminal. 
We accept Visa, Mastercard and American Express. Debit is not accepted at this time. Due to vessel substitutions vessel 
amenities cannot be guaranteed. 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
CHECK‐IN REQUIREMENTS 
 
Arrive at the terminal 30‐60 minutes before departure! 
 







































 

Electronic Refund Receipt / Reçu de remboursement électronique

We are pleased to confirm a refund has been processed to your payment card.

Nous sommes heureux de confirmer qu’un remboursement a été porté à votre carte de paiement. 

Please print this refund receipt for your reference.

Veuillez imprimer ce reçu pour vos dossiers.

Refund Information / Détails du remboursement

Passenger Name:

Nom du passager:

Suzanne Anton

Ticket(s) Refunded:

Billet(s) remboursé(s):

0142173982098

Payment card refunded:

Carte de paiement remboursée:

Date of refund:

Date du remboursement:

23 February 2017

23 Février 2017

Customer Care

Service au client

On the web/Site Web

www.aircanada.com

Air Canada Reservations

Réservations d'Air Canada

1 888 247-2262

Aeroplan Centre

Centre Aéroplan

1 800 361-5373

Amount refunded / Montant du remboursement

Amount eligible for refund:

Montant à rembourser:

172.00

Taxes and Airport Fees eligible for refund:

Taxes et frais aéroportuaires à rembourser:

Air Travellers Security Charge /

Droit pour la sécurité des passagers du transport aérien (CA)

Airport Improvement Fee - Canada /

Frais d'améliorations aéroportuaires - Canada (SQ)

Canada Goods and Services Tax (GST/HST #10009-2287 RT0001) /

Taxe canadienne sur les produits et services (TPS/TVH no 10009-2287 RT0001) (XG)

7.12

5.00

9.21

Total Amount Refunded to your payment card in Canadian dollars:

Montant total remboursé sur la carte de paiement en Dollars canadiens: 193.33

Government Financial InformationGovernment Financial Information




